



Memorandum of Understanding

This binding memorandum of Understanding (Herein after "Memorandum" or "MOU" is dated July 2023 and is entered

BETWEEN

UOEC Consultants OPC PVT LTD (referred to as UNIABROAD) Office located at 1332, 1st Floor, 24th A Main Rd, Kottalpalya, Jayanagara 9th Block, Jayanagara, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560069 India (Hereinafter referred to as "First party" which expression shall mean and include its legal heirs, administrators and permitted assigns),

AND

RV Institute of Management, Bengaluru is an Autonomous post graduate institute affiliated to Bangalore city University, located in CA 17,36th Cross Rd, 4th T Block East, Jayanagara 9th Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560041 (Hereinafter referred to as "Second party" which expression shall mean and include its legal heirs, administrators and permitted assigns)

(Referred to herein as "Parties" or individually as "Party")

WHEREAS

- A. The parties are interested in working together in connection with the purpose which is described in this memorandum.
- B. This memorandum sets out the initial relationship with the Parties as well as the respective rights and responsibilities of each Party.
- C. Each Party respectively is expected to act in good faith in accordance with the Memorandum.

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

(1) PROJECT AND PURPOSE

- (a) The parties intended to investigate the prospects of working together and/or to actually work together, on a project which will be referred to as "UNIABROAD CELL"
- (b) The project has the following purpose:

1800 12048 5100

info@uniabroad.co.in



165/1, Sahukar Chenniah Rd, TK Layout, Mysuru, Karnataka 570009





This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between UNIABROAD and RV Institute of Management for short term immersion programs abroad which is made available through the UNIABROAD's platform.

(2) Purpose

This MOU will help UNIABROAD in association with RV Institute of Management, to create awareness in all students regarding abroad education programs through UNIABROAD's partnered universities abroad.

(a) Within the agreement, UNIABROAD's (UOEC Consultants OPC PVT LTD) agrees to:

- Display our Partnered Universities in Clients College.
- Provide updated information about Study abroad destination, immigration, courses, scholarship, and pre-requisites exams to staff & Students of RV Institute of Management.
- Provide support from career counseling, University Course selection, application procedure, complete documentation, admission guidance, financial aid, interview preparation, visa assistance, departure assistance, post-arrival assistance & post-admission support with no service fee to RV Institute of Management.
- UNIABROAD agrees to get Guest faculties on availability from Partnered Universities abroad based on the request from RV Institute of Management.
- UNIABROAD agrees to provide 360-degree support for RV Institute of Management students' study abroad Journey with dedicated Counselors.
- UNIABROAD agrees to provide a software web application for RV Institute of Management.
- Where they can track the number of students registered or interested in studying abroad.
- UNIABROAD agrees to provide marketing materials like enquiry forms, brochures, Flyers, Standees as per RV Institute of Management requirement with Zero Cost.

1800 12048 5100

info@uniabroad.co.in



165/1, Sahukar Chenniah Rd, TK Layout, Mysuru, Karnataka 570009





(b) Within the agreement, RV Institute of Management agrees to:

- Promote UNIABROAD as study abroad advisors to the students in RV Institute of Management.
- RV Institute of Management agrees with UNIABROAD to provide Webinar Sessions in Every Academic Year for Final Year Students.
- Please note:
- 1. UNIABROAD will not guarantee admission to foreign universities i,e., we will act as study abroad advisors. Getting admission into universities abroad depends on Students' credibility.
- 2. UNIABROAD will not charge any service fees from students for university admission.
- 3. UNIABROAD will not take any money from students on behalf of the University as Tuition Fees Transfers, Forex, Etc.
- 4. UNIABROAD agrees to provide 100% accurate information to students of RV Institute of Management.

(3) Reporting

Once a year, in the month of May, the whole process shall be reviewed by UNIABROAD's Relationship Manager.

(4) Indemnification

Either party agrees to indemnify, defend, and protect the company against all legal actions and costs of every kind pertaining to any violation of the law about all the matters mentioned in this MOU.

(5) Amendments

Any change, alteration, amendment or modification to this MOU must be in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both parties.

(6) Duration

This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from RV Institute of Management and is valid for 2 years from the date of signing the MOU unless modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent.

info@uniabroad.co.in



165/1, Sahukar Chenniah Rd, TK Layout, Mysuru, Karnataka 570009





(7) Term and Termination

This MOU shall commence upon signing by both the parties and continue for a standard duration until either party terminates this agreement in writing. In any case of termination issue, both parties hold the authority to cancel this agreementby conducting a mutual discussion with the board of directors and by giving a month's notice in writing. Upon such termination, the agent shall cease marketingand offering service or information and shall waive any rights to continue sharing, with any third party of the UNIABROAD's confidential information.

(litens

Date: 03 /07 /2023

(Signature) (Mr.Vikas Muralidhara, Founder and CEO- UNIABROAD)



Date: 03 /07 /2023

(Dr. Purushottam Bung, Director-RV Institute of Management)



(Signature)

